08 10 06 1250p Division of Co	UOL	da Departme Division of Corr Public Access	orations	3052678626 799	21	2
	Ele	ctronic Filing C	over Sheet	t		
	Note: Please print this p number (shown below) o	on the top and bot (((FI060002010 H0600020169734	tom of all pa 197 3))) BCZ	ages of the d		
Ŧ		g so will generate				
То	Division of Corpor	rations (850) 205-0383			 	i 
Fr		(305) 266-4.080	TRANSACTI	CNS, INC.		

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

O6 AUG

AH 10: 00

# 406000201097

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: L.V. LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
	110 S. SHORE DR. #2B
MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33141	MIAMT BRACH, FL 33141

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

LISETTE VIRGILIO Name

110 S. SHORE DR. #2B Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

08 10 06 12:00p BUSINESS WORLD TR/	ANS 3052678626	p.3
ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Ma The name and address of each Mana	naging Member (s): ager or Managing Member is as follows:	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	-
MGRM	LISETTE VIRGILIO <u>110 S. SHORE DR.#2B</u> MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33141	
MGRM	GUSTAVO GIL 110 S. SHORE DR. #2B MTAMI BEACH. FL. 33141	
		· · · · · · · · · · · ·
د. ۱۹۹۵ - محمد معدم مربق میشوند به معرف میشوند و میشوند. ۱۹۹۵ - محمد معدم معدم معدم معرف میشوند و معرف میشوند و مع		· · · · ·

. .

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

